DocuSign Envelope ID: FDD96405-BCFE-4AEC-8FC1-F51F9A91D7F0

Putnam County Board of County Commissioners
BID No. : 22-19
Bid Name: ST. JOHNS AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PUTNAM COUNTY, FLORIDA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CHANGE ORDER
Bid No.: 22-19

PROJECT: ST.]JOHNS AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 DATED: _8/23/2022

CONTRACTOR: DB Civil Construction, LLC
4475U0S 1 S, Ste 502
St. Augustine, FLL 32086

JUSTIFICATION: This change order is due to the approved substitutions of certain drainage
structures as indicated in the attached table. The Board of County Commissioners approved this change
order during the 8/9/22 BOCC Workshop and 8/23/22 BOCC Consent Agenda.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,715,000.00

INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: $133,390.00

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,581,610.00

CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: April 29, 2023

INCREASE/DECREASE TO CONTRACT TIME: 0 days

NEW CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: April 29, 2023

ORDERED BY PUTNAM COUNTY

BY: # ZA/’ /L' -

ROBERT W. PICKENS, JR.
CHAIRMAN

ACCEPTED BY:

DocuSigned by:

Dalton. Baylsr

9DATEOTC8509493

CONTRACTOR




DocuSign Envelope ID: FDD96405-BCFE-4AEC-8FC1-F51F9A91D7F0

DEDUCT
23|MANHOLES, J-7, <10’ 3l Ea $21,000.00 [ ($63,000.00)
24|MANHOLES, J-8, <10’ -4l EA $23,000.00 | ($92,000.00)
29[PIPE CONC CULV (CLASS I1) (24" RCP) 562| LF $200.00 | ($112,400.00)
30|PIPE CONC CULV (CLASS I1) (30" RCP) 57| LF $280.00 [ ($15,960.00)
31[PIPE CONC CULV (CLASS I1) (36" RCP) 43| LF $380.00 | ($16,340.00)
32|PIPE CONC CULV (CLASS 1) (48" RCP) 67| LF $530.00 | ($35,510.00)

SUB TOTAL ($335,210.00)

ADD

22A|MANHOLES, P-7, (RISER ONLY) <10' 7] EA $6,450.00 |  $45,150.00
29[PIPE CULV (CLASS I1) (24" ADS) 554 LF $162.00 | $89,748.00
30{PIPE CULV (CLASS I1) (30" ADS) 73| LF $255.00 | $18,615.00
31{PIPE CULV (CLASS II) (36" ADS) 51 LF $336.00 | $17,136.00
32{PIPE CULV (CLASS II) (48" ADS) 67| LF $466.00 |  $31,222.00

SUB TOTAL $201,871.00

TOTAL DEDUCT ($133,339.00)




		2022-11-22T12:13:48-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




